503684558 02/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3731194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK TAILLADE	01/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LESAFFRE ET COMPAGNIE	
Street Address:	41 RUE ETIENNE MARCEL	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14901154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)407-7799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-407-7700

Email: IPDOCKETNY@VEDDERPRICE.COM

Correspondent Name: VEDDER PRICE P.C. Address Line 1: 1633 BROADWAY Address Line 2: 47TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48973.00.2001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDY LYNN BELONY
SIGNATURE:	/Brendy Lynn Belony/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=00_2001-PTO-ASSIGNMENT-TAILLADE#page1.tif source=00 2001-PTO-ASSIGNMENT-TAILLADE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037741 FRAME: 0424 503684558

Vedder Price P.C.

File No.: LECO.00,2001 Serial No.: 14/901,154

Filing Date: December 28, 2015

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Patrick TAILLADE have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

STRAIN FOR THE TREATMENT AND/OR PREVENTION OF CHRONIC INFLAMMATORY DISEASES

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed: U.S. Serial No. 14/901,154, filed December 28, 2015; and

WHEREAS,

LESAFFRE ET COMPAGNIE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at:

41, rue Etienne Marcel, Paris, France F-75001

is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (we), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I (we) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue an and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to said Assignee or said Assignee's representative any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters

PATENT

REEL: 037741 FRAME: 0425

Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Vedder Price P.C., the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

5 Tourses 2,16

Date:

Patrick TAILLADE

VEDDER PRICE P.C. 1633 Broadway, 47th Floor New York, NY 10019

Sagar fra Michael Agent general and report and the first second of the first second of the sagar second of the The first second of the first second of the first second of the first second of the second of the second of the

iaje Brigografija, sur jaši verstet i komponija in tra mora estate ingalija. Komponija estate i komponija i koji ma Rojeka i in trak semenja i komponija i komponija i komponija i koji Rojeka i in trak semenja i i koji koji i koji koji i koji

t er gild fil fra fra en gant i minis om it. I flak slåtsky på dett sil stå etter dillegjet fillagen gan. Rosk fra glim flan skraptilog til til er, to ski osk tyl oligi afret bled byldt. I slåt skrapte til en gjelle I slåt til til skrapte kommen og til er, to ski osk tyl oligi afret bled byldt.

Agylogias Albiko en aragine a Numbi andrebondere Siko (elik 1966) en 1966 (ikidone). Pr Agylogias al 1964 e templovilm ken Lenn series de Propositione en 1964 (ikidone) andrebons migs Historione en aparelis de numbran e la Series de Navian en 1966 (ikidone) in 1966 (ikidone) andrebons and Historione de len ganglase, la sompla ken numbra sellande en 1968 (ikidone)

PATENT

REEL: 037741 FRAME: 0426